



BRAWN



05B4F

CIN NO.: L74899DL1985PLC022468

30th May 2024

**BSE Limited,
25th Floor,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai -400001**

**BSE Scrip Code: 530207
Scrip ID: BRAWN**

Subject: Intimation of Publication of Audited Financial Results pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Mam,

Please find enclosed copy of Newspaper Advertisement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter/year ended on 31st March 2024 published in:

- A. Business Standard dated 30th May 2024 (English)
- B. Business Standard dated 30th May 2024 (Hindi)

This is for your information.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

Brawn Biotech Limited

Priyanka Sharma
Digitally signed by
Priyanka Sharma
Date: 2024.05.30
15:24:01 +05'30'

**Priyanka Sharma
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**



BRAWN BIOTECH LTD.

(Formerly Known as Brawn Pharmaceuticals Ltd.)

Regd. Office : C-64, Lajpat Nagar-1, New Delhi-110024, INDIA Tel: 01129816331
Email: solution@brawnbiotech.com, Website : www.brawnbiotech.com

Corporate Office : Plot No. - 30, Sector - 33, Near Hero Honda Factory, Gurugram - 122001, Haryana , INDIA Tel: 0124-4666152, 4222462
Email: solution@brawnbiotech.com, Website : www.brawnbiotech.com

... for better life

James Warren Tea Limited					
CIN : L15491AS2099PLC09345					
Registered Office: Borok Nagar, Bylane-6, Sector 2, Timakia, Assam 786 125, Tel: 0374-2330020					
Corporate Office: 12, Pritama Street, Kolkata - 700071, Telephone: 033-40343002, Tele Fax: 033-40343015					
Email: stc@jwtealtd.com , www.jameswarrentea.com					
Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2024					
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended on 31.03.2024		Year ended on 31.03.2023	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,775.90	1,311.14	14,250.77	14,178.56
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(970.85)	(1,436.07)	151.85	997.43
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(970.85)	(1,436.07)	151.85	997.43
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(814.82)	(1,302.29)	188.39	948.59
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(642.90)	(1,330.34)	407.84	909.52
6	Equity Share Capital	370.00	440.00	370.00	440.00
7	Other Equity (including Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	8,227.39	9,890.92
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)**	(22.02)	(29.00)	4.77	21.56
	Diluted:	(22.02)	(29.00)	4.77	21.56

Notes:

1. The above Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at its Meeting held on 29th May 2024.

2. Figures for the Quarter ended 31st March, 2024 and 31st March, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year-to-date figures upto the 3rd Quarter of the respective financial year.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Audited Financial Results are available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), CSE (www.cseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.jameswarrentea.com).

By Order of the Board of Directors
For James Warren Tea Limited
Sandip Das (Wholesale Director) DIN: 07879791

Place: Kolkata
Date: 29.05.2024

Municipal Corporation Chhatrapati Sambhajnagar	
Ph: 0240-2333536-40, 2348001-05 (PBX) Fax No. 0240-2331213	
No./AMC/BOT/09/2024 Date: 29-05-2024	
CORRIGENDUM	
Reference: No./AMC/BOT/87/2024	Dated: 28-03-2024
Tender notice for Common Bio Medical Waste Treatment Facility (CBMWF) operator for Collection, transportation, storage, treatment and disposal of bio medical waste for health facilities, Area Chhatrapati Sambhajnagar, on Build Operate and Transfer [BOT] Basis. Tender ID 2024 AMCA_1034371_1, Dated 13/03/2024 Published in daily news papers and also on www.mahatenders.gov.in . As per the above reference in section 1.1 Schedule of bid opening process of last date of submission 03/06/2024 is changed and extended to 25/06/2024 upto 16.00 hrs is considered. Schedule of Opening of Technical Bid, Date for Power Point Presentation (Proof of Concept), CSD-2 and for further details will be published on www.mahatenders.gov.in portal. Rest of the conditions remains unchanged.	
Sd/- Municipal Commissioner & Administrator Municipal Corporation, CSMC	

PRESTIGE ESTATES PROJECTS LIMITED						
CIN: L071010KA1997PLC022322						
Registered Office: Prestige Falcon Tower, No.19, Brunton Road, Bengaluru - 560025						
Tel: +91 80 25591080, Fax: +91 80 25591945						
Email: investors@prestigeconstructions.com ; Website: www.prestigeconstructions.com						
Extracts from the Consolidated Audited Financial Results of Prestige Estates Projects Limited for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024:						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31-Mar-24 Audited	31-Dec-23 Unaudited	31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Mar-24 Audited	31-Mar-23 Audited
1.	Total income from operations	22,325	19,705	29,380	94,253	87,720
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,752	2,533	5,854	21,110	10,896
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,145	2,370	6,204	21,223	14,143
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,359	1,647	5,054	16,287	10,668
5.	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,361	1,644	5,036	16,282	10,659
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,009	4,009	4,009	4,009	4,009
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	Basic :	3.49	2.90	11.68	34.28	23.49
	Diluted:	3.49	2.90	11.68	34.28	23.49

Extracts from the Standalone Audited Financial Results of Prestige Estates Projects Limited for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year ended	
		31-Mar-24 Audited	31-Dec-23 Unaudited	31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Mar-24 Audited	31-Mar-23 Audited
1.	Total income from operations	6,679	6,095	12,890	29,059	44,367
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	326	108	540	2,232	3,946
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	326	108	540	2,232	4,150
4.	Net Profit for the period	667	111	452	2,458	3,409
5.	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	671	108	444	2,455	3,401
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,009	4,009	4,009	4,009	4,009
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	64,338	63,666	62,484	64,338	62,484
8.	Net worth	68,347	67,675	66,493	68,347	66,493
9.	Debt	37,543	32,104	33,446	37,543	33,446
10.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.55	0.47	0.50	0.55	0.50
11.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	Basic :	1.66	0.28	1.13	6.13	8.50
	Diluted:	1.66	0.28	1.13	6.13	8.50
12.	Debt Redemption Reserve	769	687	1,018	769	1,018
13.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.69	0.57	1.13	0.68	0.91
14.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.21	1.11	1.56	1.49	2.16
15.	Current Ratio	1.03	1.09	1.01	1.03	1.01
16.	Long Term Debt to Working Capital	2.69	1.18	10.21	2.69	10.21
17.	Bad Debts to accounts receivable ratio	-	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
18.	Current Liability Ratio	0.84	0.85	0.86	0.84	0.86
19.	Total debts to total assets	0.19	0.18	0.19	0.19	0.19
20.	Debtors Turnover	1.76	1.86	3.34	7.33	8.47
21.	Inventory Turnover	0.10	0.11	0.23	0.47	0.80
22.	Operating Margin %	36.60%	31.12%	16.87%	30.93%	21.96%
23.	Net Profit Margin %	11.54%	1.92%	3.58%	9.27%	7.87%

Notes:

a. The above audited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 28, 2024.

b. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under regulation 33 & 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 are available on the Company's website www.prestigeconstructions.com and can also be viewed on the stock exchange websites of www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

c. The results have been prepared in accordance with IIND AS prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

By order of the Board of
Prestige Estates Projects Limited
Sd/-
Irfan Razack
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00209022

Place: Bengaluru
Date: May 28, 2024



THE STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

(A Government of India Enterprise),
(CIN L74899DL1956GOI002674)

Regd. Office: Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi- 110001
Ph. 011-23313177, Fax: 011-23701123, Website: www.stclimited.co.in



Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2024 (Rs. Lacs)

S. NO.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Quarter ended 31.12.2023	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Year ended 31.03.2024	Year ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Quarter ended 31.12.2023	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Year ended 31.03.2024	Year ended 31.03.2023
		(audited)	(unaudited)	(audited)	(audited)	(audited)	(audited)	(unaudited)	(audited)	(audited)	(audited)
1	Total income from operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,336.27	1,454.67	1,067.75	4,809.16	3,686.91	1,298.37	1,421.13	1,020.34	4,695.73	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,484.34	1,420.71	1,193.94	5,245.56	3,711.09	1,446.44	1,387.17	1,146.53	5,132.13	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,454.31	1,431.12	771.99	5,220.66	3,289.14	1,416.41	1,397.58	724.58	5,107.23	
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	3,569.82	1,431.12	2,833.44	7,336.17	5,350.59	3,527.63	1,397.58	2,787.10	7,218.45	
6	Equity Share Capital	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	
7	Other Equity (including Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	(1,01,530.64)	(1,08,866.81)	-	-	-	(5,57,468.26)	
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not Annualized) :										
	(a) Basic (in Rupees)	5.95	2.39	4.72	12.23	8.92	5.88	2.33	4.65	12.03	
	(b) Diluted (in Rupees)	5.95	2.39	4.72	12.23	8.92	5.88	2.33	4.65	12.03	

Notes:

- Consequent upon the decisions taken in the meeting held on 29.08.2019, by the administrative ministry and further decision of the Board in its 639th meeting dated 05.04.2021, it has been resolved that STC to continue as a non-operating company for the time being and to prepare the accounts from the F.Y. 2021-22 onward on non-going concern basis.
- The financial results for the period ended 31st March 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 28.05.2024 and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 28.05.2024.
- In view of the default by the company in paying due interest amount to the banks, STC was declared NPA. The lender banks have initiated DRT proceedings against the company and Canara bank (e-Syndicate Bank) had also initiated NCLT proceedings. The company is in the process of finalizing the OTS proposal with the lender banks and the amount crystallized with the Joint Lender Forum (JLF) is Rs. 1,90,624 lacs as on 31.12.2018. A part payment of Rs 1,10,000 lacs has already been made to Canara bank (e-Syndicate Bank). The leader of JLF on 29.03.2019 (Rs. 90,000 lacs) and on 27.05.2019 (Rs. 20,000 lacs). The leader of JLF has withdrawn the NCLT proceeding against STC on 11.12.2019. Further, STC is pursuing alternative course of settlement with lender banks instead of transfer of immovable properties, a formal proposal submitted to the lender banks which is under consideration with lender bank. The same has been updated in DRT proceeding & the NODH is 09.07.2024. These update of OTS & DRT has been informed to MOC&I. The amount of liability is subject to final settlement / court order.
- Net trade receivable of Rs. 1,06,960.49 lacs includes Rs. 62,727.62 lacs having credit impairment.
- Demand of Rs. 132.83 Crore was raised by L&DO vide its letter no. L&DDO/LS2A/9225/133 dated 26th March 2018 from 2004-05 onwards for non-compliance of various conditions of the Lease Deed (including non-deposits of 25% of the gross rent received by STC from its tenants). However, the company has disputed the demand and the matter is yet to be resolved. On the observation of CAG audit, the firm liability of Rs. 8,540 lacs has been created in the books of accounts for the F.Y. 2021-22. Further, STC vide letter dated 20.05.2022 requested L&DO to provide outstanding dues as on date and the reply is still awaited.
- Based on Accounting Policy on a non-going concern basis w.e.f 01.04.2021 all the assets previously grouped under Property, Plant and Equipment, Capital Work-in-progress, Investment Property & Intangible Assets are now transferred to "Non-Current Assets held for disposal" and are shown on Carrying Values as on 31.03.2021. As per valuation of STC's immovable properties, fair value as on 30.09.2023 based on current title is: JVB - Rs 81,145 lacs, STCHC - Rs 48,267 lacs & Others - Rs 26,188 lacs. An impairment of Rs 318 lacs charged from revaluation reserve during the FY 2023-24.
- Figures of last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year & the published year to date figure upto the third quarter of the current financial year. Amount in the financial statements are presented in Rs lacs (upto two decimals) except for per share data and as otherwise stated. Certain small amounts may not appear in financial statements due to rounding off in Rs lacs. Previous year's figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary. Regrouping / rearrangement of data is for specific purpose of presentation in financial statements only and do not affect legal status of STC. STC reserves all its rights under the applicable laws.
- STC has recognized receipt of Rs 19.01 crore in the MMT case matter as per Delhi High Court order and the same will be adjusted against debtors at the time of final outcome.

As per our report of even date attached

For P V A R & Associates

Chartered Accountants

Firm Reg. No. 005223C

Place : New Delhi

Dated : 28.05.2024

Sd/-
(CA Ruchi Agarwal)
Partner
M. No. 504134

Sd/-
(B.S.Rao)
CFO

Sd/-
(K.K. Gupta)
Director Finance -MMTC Additional
Charge of STC DIN - 08751137

Sd/-
(S.K.Chawla)
Independent Director
DIN-09400987

Oriental Rail Infrastructure Limited						
(Formerly known as Oriental Veneer Products Limited)						
CIN: L35100MH1991PLC060616						
Regd. Office: Village Aghal, via Kalyan Railway Station, Thane- 421 301 Tel No.: 022-61389400;						
Fax No.: 022-61389401 E-mail: compliance@orientalrail.co.in ; Website: www.orientalrail.com						
Extract of Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31-03-2024 Audited	31-12-2023 Unaudited	31-03-2023 Audited	31-03-2024 Audited	31-03-2023 Audited
1.	Revenue from Operations	17,203.93	14,657.95	12,037.77	52,619.94	32,512.83
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	574.40	1,717.83	(1,129.82)	3,941.59	428.81
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	574.40	1,717.83	(1,129.82)	3,941.59	428.81
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	437.14	1,251.18	(801.45)	3,000.87	318.72
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	437.14	1,251.18	(801.45)	3,000.87	318.72
6.	Paid-up Equity share capital	614.59	539.03	539.03	614.59	539.03
7.	Other equity	-	-	-	28,038.32	10,230.87
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value Rs. 1/- each)					
	Basic:	0.71	2.32	(1.49)	5.51	0.59
	Diluted:	0.71	2.32	(1.49)	5.51	0.59

The Financial Results on standalone basis are as under

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31-03-2024 Audited	31-12-2023 Unaudited	31-03-2023 Audited	31-03-2024 Audited	31-03-2023 Audited
1.	Revenue from Operations	4,895.91	4,254.03	2,584.07	17,158.15	13,453.12
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	465.87	519.78	(955.58)	1,618.09	317.52
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	334.32	397.50	(722.73)	1,201.05	230.08

Notes:

1. The results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on May 28, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion with respect to the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter/year ended March 31, 2024.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results of quarter/year ended March 31, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results of quarter/year ended March 31, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and the website of the Company www.orientalrail.com.

3. The Company mainly operates in one segment namely "Indian Railway Products" and

